Copyright, 1954, by
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U.S. A.
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Installation and Maintenance
SECTION C32.502
Issue 7, April, 1954
AT&T Co Standard

2.11 The 305-type telephone set is exactly like the 302-type
described in 2.01 except that the mounting is equipped
with a turnbutton-type key having an "OFF and ON" marking.
This key is wired in series with the ringer in the base of the
mounting and is used by the subscriber to turn the ringer on
or off as he desires.
C32.502
Page 5
TELEPHONE SETS
302, 303, 304, 305, 306,
307, 309, 329 AND
D-173487 TYPES
DESCRIPTION AND USE
Page 6
2.12 When the 305-type telephone set is used on a central
office line, at least one other ringer or loud ringing
bell connected so as to always be operative on central office
ringing current is required so that the subscriber can at all
times be signaled from the central office. The 305-type set is
particularly useful as an extension station in a bedroom.
2.13 As in the case of the 302-type set a three-conductor
mounting cord is furnished to permit using the set on
non-polarized grounded ringing lines. The set may also be
used for individual lines and regular PBX stations by recon­
necting the ringer accordingly and using the three-conductor
cord as a two-conductor cord. The manual set is coded 305E
and the dial sets are coded 305F, 305G and 305H.
2.14 Earlier sets with two-conductor cords are coded 305A
for the manual set and 305B, 305C and 305D for the
dial sets.
2.15 The 306-type telephone set is for use with common
battery antisidetone four-party selective and eight-party
semiselective services. It is similar to the 302-type except that
it employs the B3A ringer, 195C condenser and in addition a
333A, 372A or 426A vacuum tube.
2.16 The manual set is coded 306A and the dial sets are
coded 306B, 306C, and 306D.
2.17 The 307-type telephone set is a local battery talking,
common battery signaling antisidetone combined-type
set similar to the 302 set in appearance. It is for use on non­
polarized ringing lines of the same classes of service listed in
2.01 for the 302 set.
2.18 The manual sets are coded 307 A and 307E and the dial
sets are coded 307B, 307C, 307D, 307F, 307G, 307H.
2.19 Where all five cord conductors are used, as on
grounded ringing party lines, the 44A connecting block
is employed. Where only four of the conductors are used, as on
bridged ringing lines, the 42A connecting block may be
employed.
2.20 The 307A, 307B, 307C and 307D sets employ an F1A
handset and are used where an individual local battery
supply is furnished for each set. Where a common source of
transmitter battery supply is used for more than one set, the
307E, 307F, 307G and 307H sets employing an F2B handset are
used and a 634BD battery supply set is used as a filter in the
circuit to the common source of battery supply.
2.21 The 309-type telephone set is a local battery talking
common battery an tisidetone signaling set for use
with four-party selective and eight-party semiselective services.
It is similar to the 307-type except that it employs the B3A
ringer, 195C condenser and in addition a 405A or 426A vacuum
tube. The manual set is coded 309A and the dial set 309C.
2.22 The 329-type telephone set is a common battery set,
similar in appearance to the 302 type. It is primarily